FILED

2015 MAR 24 P 5: 11

WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE, EIGHTY-SECOND LEGISLATURE REGULAR SESSION, 2015

ENROLLED Senate Bill No. 267

(By Senators Cole (Mr. President) and Kessler, By Request of the Executive)

[Passed March 13, 2015; in effect ninety days from passage.]

FILED

2015 HAR 24 P 5: 11

ENROLLED

OFFICE WEST VIRGINIA SECRETARY OF STATE

Senate Bill No. 267

(By Senators Cole (Mr. President) and Kessler, By Request of the Executive)

[Passed March 13, 2015; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to repeal §16-29H-1, §16-29H-2, §16-29H-3, §16-29H-4, §16-29H-5, §16-29H-6, §16-29H-7, §16-29H-8, §16-29H-9 and §16-29H-10 of the Code of West Virginia, 1931, as amended, relating to the Governor's Office of Health Enhancement and Lifestyle Planning.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

- §1. Repeal of article creating the Governor's Office of Health Enhancement and Lifestyle Planning.
 - 1 §16-29H-1, §16-29H-2, §16-29H-3, §16-29H-4,
 - 2 §16-29H-5, §16-29H-6, §16-29H-7, §16-29H-8, §16-29H-9
 - 3 and §16-29H-10 of the Code of West Virginia, 1931, as
 - 4 amended, are hereby repealed.

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that

the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.
Man Representation Chairman Senate Committee
Chairman House Committee
Originated in the Senate.
In effect ninety days from passage.
Mark Same
Clerk of the Senate Styphen J. Horrison
Clerk of the House of Delegates
President of the Senate
Speaker of the House of Delegates
The within in appropriate this the 24HL Day of 2015.
Day of
Cal Ray Somblen
•

PRESENTED TO THE GOVERNOR

MAR 1 8 2015

16:11 AM